
(Surname.)

Pvt.

1.497,057
^(Chris^an (Army serial number.)

(Rank and organization.) . ■

State your relatiousliip to the deceased
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States?

I  or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, do I'ou \ KC.J....,
wish them interred in a national cemetery? | / ' or no.)

If vou desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
' below as to where they should be sent: '

(Name of person to receive rema'ns.) (Express oflice.) (Telegraph oiTice.)

(Number and street.)

(Sign here). K "■
(Cify or town.)

'■ ' 2:
(Number and street or rural route.) (Cify.'^town, or posromce.")'

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card.

(State.)

(State.)
8—0713
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G.R.S. Form
J© Th® Og Q( 4274

fr

^  1. ̂ ame..jehIILIPS I.r.ving..B..../^^. SERIAL No.,14.9.7.057-.

|rfRXNK.,„P7l:. I/'' ORGANIZATldk .C.O.,.B. 144tli Inf.

GRAVE LOG AT I Olj£ens.e-- Ar..g.,Ame-r-.0-t-y..Bnm^-n&^iMls*
CTY. NAME

.-&-n-0^n-jIEQ-TiQ0-j-l-2&2- - S S'&.'IS
NUMBER

.48, .Sec. 13, 1.
GRAVE

2. ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION

COORDINATES

GRAVE

Verdun,35,N"*.'301,75N 268,89E

ROW PLOT

Attigny,Ardennes

COMMUNE DEPT.

CONCENTRATED TO
5/5/19

DATE

48

GRAVE

13

ROW

1

PLOT

Meuse Argonne 1232

CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
.--collar insignias, letters, hroken bones, missing^parts, etc.

Tag on cross

D/^TBOF DEATH
*  '(...'IZ data. f,-l/p,f k

TATE E'RG'vi WHICH. HE CAME
-:-T'P

f  i '

^ "Wr.
r-

^ NfED r.
CD DEC CD AT IONS AWARDED' "V

SUBSEQUENT REBURIALS.
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY

DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY

SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR,

DATE

.24,,,
GRAVE

15 BlqCk.,C...
ROW J55EEX

3. FINAL GRAVE LOCATION

AUDiTi:r> f'Y

Meus&-Axgoime,,Merio_^_ Cemetery 1^32^
CEMETERY



/ ■

:  jH UX

iNgjTRlJCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1  Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration 'Risanch; Head--
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A,'statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form'data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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Co*- 1, 144tli Inf.
36th Blrision

?KILI»I?0g iPTixig B* ~ ̂-i-0 1497037

Fvrt. Bhillipa was about I3 ft. from me when he wae struck by
either a machine gun or rifle bullet on October 13th. I9IS. 1 kilometer
east of Giirry on the banks of the Ardennes Canal* He wsia killed instan
taneous without uttering any sound* I am not positive but think he was
hit in the chest* He was buried where he fell*

Znforiimnt: Thetford, Benjamin R*
Co B* 144th Inf*

Home: UoKinneyi Texas
Feb. 13, 1919

- 1st 3gt* 1497033

Searcher; Carl 0* Brown, Captain, 144th Inf*

Emergency address:
H.L* Bhillips
lasoassas* Tsnn

JRi

u-iJU



G.R.S« FORM NO. 16
, /PlacejBHIEZiimML

Date 9th Jiuiq 191 q

report of disinterment and REBURIAL.

Ramains of;

Name; PHIILIPS Irving B. „ .
Number; 1497057

Rank: Organization: Co B. 144th .

Disinterment and Reburial made by Group Unit

Disinterred (Date)

5th May 1919

From: (Give Complete location)

Grave #24 b/a omTFTERY

VAUX CHAMPAG]3a,iiRBBTOE!S 55 NTT 263..89 TC

Reburied (Date)

5th May 1919

in: (Give complete location)#''

Grave #48 Sec #13 Plot #1

ARGcama amerioan cmsotery #1232

ROMAGHBjMEUSB

Report &t! to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:
Burial good, boried in nniform, body badly deoompoeed.

Was one identification tag found upon the' body?
No

What other means of identification were found on the body' None^'

.'A

10739

Note: jifjc.
sent tf bodies, they will be promptly,  Effects Depot direct, as is required by G. 0. 170 G.H 2 191fl

ictentity in doubtful cases, notationwnereof will be made and reported to Chief, G.R.S.

Supervised by; It. Armitage.

wws»

n.n. ROSHNTHAL

C»Q« Group utd JLiUutt Q.U.C.U.S.A
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PARTY R,. S,. S. WASHINGTON
SCHEDULES FOR GOLD STAR PILGRIMS LEAVING--NpY YORK

AUG. 19, 1930

TENNESSEE

Rutherford County

■■ \

Phillips, Mrs. Dora, (R-8)
Route ̂ 3, Murfreeshoro, Tenn.

Lv. Murfreeshoro
Ar. Chattanooga

lV. Chattanooga
Ar. New York

NC&StL

NC&StL

SoRy
PenhRR

#95
#95
#18
#132

11:50 aM (Ct) Aug. 1&
3:00 PM (CT) Aug. 16
5:40 BA (CT) Aug. 16
4:48 PIJI (ET) Aug. 17

Route Going: NC&StL Chattanooga, transfer
Lynchhurg, SoRy Washington, PermRR N*»w-#errk..

Return: ^
-  ■ • —

Sleeper lifurfreeshoro to Chattanooga.
Sleeper Chattanooga to New York.

Elapsed time 27 hours, 58 minutes. /Kf
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CODE SLIP

S U B-

H E A DING

NO. OE

C 0 L_a CODEH E M D I N G

NAi.IE .

) 1 3 1CaiETERY

GIUVE

HOW

BURIED

BLOCK

.sms

DTVISIQN

ORGiiNIZATION

AM

MxiHTIxili

NAtlE 0
_ STii.TE_ *

COUl^TYRESIDENCE

RELaTION

iHHEB

ELIGIBlLIri ii

%TIVITY

RACE

ENGLISH

ATTII'IDANT

HEALTH

ACCEPT.INCE

29/514/PJ Q, J!X.^ A 3A JNfu



AiKpwi vnm «» mimu. c«}r*. Armu j. Pmk m «h%i^.
Airriwa .»iw«iiil tWRl^j* AirrtiMwi li««? mkt 1»«Miii*
s»ii#3r Wift «ia^Ji»fcs# i^wiwrte <iait «^rtri ut#.
f*rl>»p«iiih, »«« Mm; #i-»# mEtw— mi th»w» «lviliMi «n9l«9^«* ri*ia
l«f% l»lf twM trrilNNI S*r» i6«mi XaffttiMlMy HiGO pi,, iiiit by aol»

«f M« is^mevfmUm mSi iMr«»»« r»jeitt la 1^ t» J)«m«

AaSWKl ti^i

iapiit S(»il^t

nmt

k ll^«

#llll

$«&*

1^* ilk}

iifi* ilii}

iik«

ii^* leUki

k^miag, to »t praaml bo.«liw«i» lafllMAip <#
iiias»i^» l«iiR4iy, ..fi«raMa ■« Art «•
..ratIM IM Itr kfTMMir tiid itrs* t«s. wtti im?tl'.m a%

i.aiKrt«l« SHbMwr at hettl*
ktimlBi frtt# at Itatala* tfip J'*rl» * taara
mmt* Msatr »t -iMrialtt*
tirltiHl Wtkm kwMi la wtraitte* umsli at tatala. llf ktaatiAc trii^
Paritt - i%r^l««i!i«» fmikm I'is.'ujsr'- nt tata'ta.
litft tilS s» fir Mi«(i«ilriUtl rta Perta ia Paatlav Mimmb*^ :Ufi r«rt«»
•»«»• tJfWMMrra (raat «t«y Hattl in ,i«ft lliOO wa far
«/ .Mama* i^waat Ittal kaatt liara. raft iiGO «» Itr s^tat
MffRttkmli (rait ataf jiMaffia ^atal>* iMt% tta. ls«i»l»aaM 4»ffc iftr
r<»it4m.* imr^m ^atal HmwI «a^ tzatal v««®a»«

I>aily tri|Mi Mwla from faritm ta }apwia<»Arfe.«Mi ^i^iMataiy.
kaft 9; I# «a far iali^pMr* l^isaah aiwietiry 1*00 fat id* Ctirywa^^
AriEanM rarait, fmr 4a Parity (ra«t itap katal

i-afi' 4*1^ far lanjai* -^.aftrtara jSatal Crystal*
ISar»'l% fraa* Meinak iSotal Cryatil* laft It^ 'pa far C.hatMp
SaAarry ai* OfeiwipflaarjF, -iyi, A,|>arw!«y# JsamsMia* (,siaa%
Kftifeailaria 4a Saaiwma* laft. iiOO |i«i far i-nrii ria i# ihlaJatg:
iM>sA:iNmll«aax*^ i« farta ■/• t^aaarra* '^',in?iir at total*

,fraa* t^ah «t '^^ftaraaaa tl^ltlMiaaUc trip farSa «
l»mm* t>ia»ar at
fraa «r imat^ at k^la* Aftasn^raa fraa* i^iiwir at katala*

«lglitMiaii}| trip*
far tI«. karld««i* .iAtsali at katal ^xia* »4«it»4

i.#ft iiOO pi for ^'aria via IHamoe at tatal*
mr-nlK^ Vitraidllaa* Jumoh «t aatala iti, «'aria« Aft«ri»#«t fraa*
riaaar at k*>tal«
taat traia far Ohartatpri it44 m^^ aniitMl Sti# pa* mi^XSSUk
mun 4*40 pR« Anitwl lark iaptaitaar litiu

Mrs Dora Phillips



J J J. ^ t ^

NAME

15 S3 Murireesiori?:,
ADDRESS

DATE

TO: Officer-In-Charge,

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

I beg to inform you that I have returned to my

home safely and in good health.

RPB—7-22-30—5M

Sincerely,

(Signed)

icereiy.

R



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICIAL BUSINEwSS

Penalty for priv?" tse to avoid
payment of i je, $300.

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

225 WEST 34TH STREET,

NEW YORK, N. Y.



RETURN NEW YORK

RPB^.17-30-7M

-J-9-1830 RT , ̂3,
MURPREESBORO

NAME HOME ADDRESS COUNTY
^  „ f\/7^ A . TMKESEEB
u/ O ARETURN ON S. S.

it) J^V'L } UuP ^l-Ac ̂  .
DEPARTURE NEW YORK

DATE . .

ROAD ...r.rrr:r.r.;.. train /..r:./.. car^..(?.p.. berth or seat

REMARKS



-

Name PHILLIPS. Mrs. Dora,

HOTEL i.»L.MSSADOR
Paris Hotel BGUbEVARD HAUSSMANN

Route 3, ̂Ea«IalS^°^^atherford County, Tennesse.
Home address

Party-... - R Group I Urtit 0 msmOTON-

Date of arrival 27, 1930 Date of departure JMSRIGA» SEPT ,10,1930

Relationship Mother

Name of deceased ^'HILLIPS, Irving B

Rank.-..., - -...prtv Organization qo.B, 144th Inf. -

Cemetery Meuse-Argonne -



REMARKS 3

•  «
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Diagnosis and complications: [in ie dates) <PJ-2 ^

Treatment and Progress: {include dates)

8JZ.i^/30. S>U^<^^2^

Disposition: {include dates)

Remarks:



STATE

RPB-3-17-30-7M

TEIHIESSEE

XK e \TV V

M

NAMEPHmJ.PS,. MVS.-. .VPSA HOME

R - #3,
Murfrees"boro

lESS . .poV^.^t'X.

NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEAREST KIN

V'
ARRIVAL IN NEW YORK

T-vAT'-c V ̂  V ... ROOM NO a
/y^o C,

.-.uausT 19. 1920 vessel ..;;:4?H;K??.Q?1..w..:icabinNO. ̂  ^
date ijj^y

, KRATOE

DEPARTURE NEW YORK

CEMETERY
M

tf ̂ VLO. ̂  ,c^->vn. Q f\ /VMT

DESTINATION



5 3 3

Received from the P

N REICEllp-ar/ ̂  j J-~
<5^-^/ "f" jc)

)stmaster the Registered or Insured Article, the original
number of which appears on the face of this Card.

,1 , (Signature or name of addressee)
Vj /

/L
(Signattire of addressee's agontj

Date of delivery • 1 ' /p .
Form 3S11 U. Q. OOVBRNJiDJT rRINTINQ OTTICKt 1»» cs—eiiG



ffniit IrpartiiiPtit
OFFICIAL BUSINESS

REGISTERED ART/^^l i
No..

INSURED PARCeW^30.

No..

Return to Q..- |y/j
Street and Number,
or Post Office Box,-

:~T-

. v

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE

TO AVO.'D PAYf.:SNT Or

POSTAGE. f300.

"-'T ^rn nrnf" i-

CFPTes-

AND DATE OF DEUVERV

WASHINGTOIVW,

M
D. C.



fc
REICEIP"

ReceM jrom the Postmaster
number of which appears on the ft

the Registered or Insured Article, the original
of this Card.

(Signa.ture or namo of addressee) A

f-..;
(Signature « addressee's agent)

n-

Dait 0/ delivery r » /9—li
Form 3811 t p. OOVERNMSKT PKCKTIN"- OmCB" 1K«

'i A
■Zkr-



©fRrj? Srparttttfttt
OFFICIAL BUSINESS

REGISTERED ARTICLl

No (^AUG;?
INSURED PARCEL^^

No.

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID.PAYMENT OF POSTAGE. $300

POSTMARK OF DEUVERING

OFFICE

OF

Return to.

Street and Number,
or Post Office Box

Post Office at

c B—aii«

■  . IS^ 1*99. 8,0,



1
RPB-7-l-3a-8M

WAR DEPARTMENT
'PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS"

ROOM 901

225 WEST 34TH ST., NEW YORK, N. Y.

I ^  Party ....f?.*...

Number ... .«????>.

Dor.a
^'c - - -lame of Traveler

REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATION

Actual cost of through Pullman.

.lSarfrflft9l)oro.».BTJ.th9rfor.d.Oo«n^ New York, to
Home Address

.TsmMLtMe. $

New York, to .lltarfretsborpt. TMnMsee •
Destination

Via ... .peaa • to- Sash. .Soa .to. . .tp. Br.lstol - Sou to O^ttaso^

g<S46!P#l- to dost.

fiolost Eapiress
Oct. 15, 1930.

S.€ipt.. 20,. 39.30 p
Date of Departure

Road Tr. No. Date Time
Lower

or Seat
Car U. S. G. Order No.

Actual

Cost

LV peSH-STA. m
A/di^Sf/i 9/1% tilt A,L- ̂ K i is An - / A 2 V 34 / I0>

>

AR

LV .

AR

LV

AR

LV 1

AR

LV 1
AR '

1

TOTAL

Remarks:

.fir... .



') PHILLIPS, ̂ L^S. LORA ^ ^ i

AW.ICA SEP19I930
HOME
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WAR DEPARTMENT —-
PIUGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS &. WIDOWS

225 WEST 34th ST., N.Y., N. Y.,IROOM 1211

fu msAt mwrnsfn F. ]>•

Ixur« (DOL).

9^«n4}«v 180, X';30«

t
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w phiuip»,
lAMAMMt 'Semi* 'A'H
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Ifrs. Phillipa - Party "S" - Hotel MbAlpln •  ,* i
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r

Mrs* ^ora Phillips
Houte #3
Kurfreashoro, Tenn«

August let, 1930

•M. > .' ^
-?«-

Csar Itadaai:

Please attach the enclosed tags to each
piece of ba^^gage, thus to protect the safe arrival of
same in New York.

Upon your arrival in this City, you will
be met at the Railroad Station by a United States Armv
Officer, in tinflrom, who will wear on the left sleeve'
of his Ooat a blue "cloth jand, showing a Gold Star and
the wojTd "PllgrinDage". This officer will escort you
and your baggage to your Hotel in New York City.

For The Officer in Charge:

Inelodutedi^
2 tasrs.

George P. R. Ta'
1st. Lieut., Q.M

Assistar

*,<¥*-

i*- r ' ■, : ■
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 293 A-C

Phillips, Irving B.

Washington 8-19

1232 M
May 22. 1930.

Mrs. Dora Phillips,
Roxite #3,
Murfreesboro, Tenn.

Dear Madam;

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested

in letter of Instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space belov?, you
write the name and address of the person in the United States

whom you desire, to be notified in case you become seriously

ill or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage

to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,192'

Name

' 6'Addrea(5 i

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-

addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

End.

Env.

HUGHES,

Captain,t/Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



ilTashingfcon
B/is/3(r
1232

\ 3vtAwy /3

I  the invitation extended
(Accept or decline)(Accept or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the

Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

.-Mrs i 11 ip s
(Name)

(Town or City) (State)

9^- ,
fL, 3', 'Ziwtv
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE OUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"C

Phillips, Irving B. 12 32 M

Ivirs. Dora Phillips,
HID §^, ■Lanoaoooa, Tern;

Dear Madam: ^

1929.

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages tjr cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or na^^i forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now^^terred in such ceme
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are^^ be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of Warj^ke an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report^^ Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigati^ is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make th^piIgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the^iIgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar j&^r 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report re|®rred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is ̂ quested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks^^ft therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the encl^d envelope which requires no postage.
1. Do you desire to make this jff^lgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make th|F pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19^0? (Yes)^ (No)

3. Have you at any tii^made a previous visit
to the grave of t^" deceased member of the mili
tary or naval fojsfdes in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

4. Please givej^our age and state of health.
Age Health

(Years) ^3 (Good)^^"^4Poor)

5. What laji&age do you speak?
0^ j . • X ' i '"f ■ ■

English - (Yes)^^ (No)
Other language

(Specify language spoken)

For'The QuartermastiKueneral^
r^r/ - '
r::iizii ''/h ' ^j/P'
H  Very',^trul/A^5'U^8,

y^nd.
Act
Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.
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WAR OCRARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUAHTCRMASTER GENERAL

WASHINOTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QH 293 A-C

Phillips, Inrlag P.
Jun® 29 , 1929.

JiTf, Dora Ehllllpa,
Xiasoaotas, fozm*
HFD #2«

Dear Madam:

Your attention is inrlted to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased aoldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now Interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late Private Irving B. Philllpi, Co. B, 144hlaf., whose remain# are now
Interred In the laeuse-Argonne Arasrloan Cemetery, ao«Begne-aoue-lk>ntfauoon,
J&etiee, Trance,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a Widow who is entitled under the provleions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and If so. will you please furnish ^8^ name an
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation "8
make the pilgrinBage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pi
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

no postage.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.

Act of Congress.

Envelope.
JOHH T. HARRIS.

Major, Q. M. Corps.
Assistant.



XSX,

MlllSit IMif.Jl» Ml M Jtt2^ 15, 19S0

I£9e*9i Don Dhillipa
H* #»
loorfnti^xof f«gui#

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

lit*

A»» Itow totk

aoSiSti. so,
ft

95

30 SS IS

132

11»60 M Aa^BBt 16
3.00 m 16

5.40 PM 16

4.48 as 17

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

R. E. SHANNON,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

TaifY Tr-
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

REPLY refer to QM 293 A C

Phillips, Irring 3^
^  ,. J«n« 12^,
fully bne cuggeetioua

•■I r

1920
acove,

11 add greatly to your comfort through-
fiBOiBt tho Govarniaent in carrying out success-

This letter ie beingia.. 3ora "'"8 """
^ 3 ELurft-eeab^o wl<5ow who has accepted the invitation sent

*' ■ ^T*ent to visit the grave of her son or husband.

Dear Madam:
C.uarteraaeter General.

v-i.'y vt ! - ';
Somewhat heavier clothing is required to be worn in

Europe than is necessary in the United States, in order to be
comfortable. During the summer in Europe it is cool during the
day and the nights are frequently chilly. Considerable rain is
usually encountered during this time. , , .j ; " :

■ ^ j 0 *■"'

In order that you may be comfortable at all times, re
gardless of the condition of the weather, and may avoid missing
any of the sights or any part of the itinerary which has been
planned for you, the following suggestions are made.

The clothing which you will take with you should he
slightly heavier and warmer than you would normally wear in the
United States during the summer and should be strong and durable.
It is essential that you take with you the necessary equipment
to afford protection from the cold and dampness. Be sure to take
at least two pairs of comfortable shoes to provide a change in
the event your feet become wet, a pair of rubbers, an umbrella,
and a sweater or some warm wrap to be used should the weather be
come uncomfortably cool. It is very desirable that, in addition
to the sweater, you have with you a full length coat of mediimi
weight for general wear.

The shortages of suitable facilities for laundry and
the frequency of the moves you will make while in Europe will make
it impracticable to secure as frequent service of this nature as
may be desired. You should therefore provide yourself with suffi
cient Underwear, nightgovms, stockings and handkerchiefs to meet your
requirements should it be impossible to ha,ve your washing done more
frequently than once in two weeks.



I -2-

If you will read carefully the suggestions made above,
and comply with them, it will add greatly to your comfort through
out the trip and will assist the Government in carrying out success
fully its plans for conducting the pilgrimage. This letter is "being
sent to every mother and widow who has accepted the invitation sent
to her by the Government to visit the grave of her son or husband.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.
'X ,

•t. .

1^-

f.

H-

■Iddia



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAU

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Phillips. Irving B. 12B2 K
Washington 6-19

Krs. Dora Phillips,
Route #3,
Knrfreesboro, Tenn.

Dear Madam:

Requests for stop-overs on return from the pilgrimage to the
American cemeteries in Europe are being received by this office, in some
cases, too late to take action.

Transportation arrangements for the round-trip are made a month
before departure and requests for stop-overs on return must be in this
office at that time.

Stop-overs can not be allowed on the trip to New York or in
Europe, but may be allowed at any point on return from New York provided
there is no additional cost or, if there is, that it is paid in advance
by the pilgrim.

If you desire stop-overs at any point on return, please advise
this office AT ONCE as to the cities where you desire to stop and we will
be glad to arrange accordingly, or advise you if there is any additional
cost to be paid by you. Send your request direct to this office and do
NOT include it with your passport application. ; v ,

For The Quartermaster General,

o

Very truly yours,

Mm r. e. shannon.
"  ̂ Captain, Q. M. Corps,

^  Assistant.

o

-  ̂ . ■
: • V -



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

,,,, „ "«y 22. 1930.IN REPLY^FEB TO H'-'H
Phflllpav-irvittg B-. 1232 M
^asblDgton 8-19

lira. Dora Phillips,
Route #3,
Ifurfreeaboro, Tenn.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not

furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested

in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States

whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously

ill or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929.

Name

Address

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-

addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

End. Assistant.
Env.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A C

Phillipi, Irrlng B. 1232 X

Kay 22, 1930.

Mra* Dora Phillip#,
R. #d,
i^urfreeaboro, lean.

■(Pet:

Dear Madam;

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your,
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend v/ho is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period.of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos
session. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
same community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or

her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United

States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United

States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued

under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3x3 inches in size and not less than 2-| x 2i inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu
ments when issued by the Depa^rtment of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

■-4- A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT ;
OFFiCE OF THE QUARTERMASTER Gtr^ERA^

WASHINGTON-

.  Tn resSTy" refoy to C&I 295 A,-G'

'..X ■

. • >*• .

Thillifs, Irtlag ip?i41 30, 1930.

Tr£« 1?ora Hilillps-,

^iir'"fiiadQni:
■e

IsscCJ W W f rsoa.

This letter, -which contains general information regarding the
pilgrimage to the eemeteries of Europe j ,is heihg sent ^to- mother and
widow who'has eapressed a desire to make, .the pil^ima^'e-during the
calendar year 1930, The general plan fpr the conduct pfjthe pilgrimage
is shown in the Pilgrimage-Reguiations ̂  a copy-of wMcih. is-enclosed here
with, -In addition to ■ the information shown- in the regulations, the
following explains in detail some of the most important things connected

■With the pilgrimage, /. •». , ,

Formal invitations are being'extended td each mother and widow
whp has expressedja desire to make the pilgrimage during 1930* In so

-  far as practicable, these invitations iare being extended with a view to
keeping the women froai each state together and the orders in which the,,
invitations to the women from the-seyeral-states are ^issued;.is based on a
drawing by lot which was -held about one month a^».. Inclosed.with each r

.. invitation is a card for acknowledgment.-and- .it is quite important that
you accept or decline this invitation prDii5)tly in order that the neass-
sary railroad, steamship and hotel reservatiohs mhy be. arranged. The

■  government will defray all the necessary ,expehaos of-the-pilgrimage,
including railroad fare, hotel accOmmodation«j steamship fare and all
other incidental expen/ijes. It will not .provide anything cthor than J;.h0
necessary expenses so, that you should bring with you. guch funds as you
may desire to use for making amail Jiva'chaaes and for other ujes distinbt'"
ly of a personal nature, . /' ^

'  I

H
»  I

Arrangements have been made'with the -Ameriaan Pailrbad
Association which assaroa us the united support ai^d cooperation ef all of
the railroads in the United States in handling the-movement J;o and iTo^ "
New York City, "The local ticket agent will .sedur'e your, railr'bhd-and
sleeper ticket and .will. 'make the necessary pxiliman^.reservations',' ' Jfefdre
your departure frcm your- home we will mail.you A fenebk, sufficient fco^
pay for your mealg and other travelling expenses'while, enroute to New
York, Your taiirbad ticket will provide for a-round trip-from'your home

«  j _ .A JfJ ' J ̂

- r
jf'

to New York and Upon ,arrival in New York .tie-.army officer in ch^ge of
the .New York offiee will collect t^e fetijln trip stuti'and hold it until
your return to New York .frbm iluropei

Upon arrival in.New/Y<w!Srt^ yoh will l|e met liy" -an' army officer
.  J>. '• i, -'■T "

30/994/ • ■ ■■•k T. " ■"
7  • -t '»»■ '

ut ' • '
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■  -*>3

^  "Vted to a fir.st ci&sa hotel whence resoi'vatinuB have been, madfe^
^ a-ation of .your stay in Nei? York will he froin 24 to 48 hours* , At;
o.prcper time, you will he escorted to the steaiaship upon which passage-
been-.engaged for liirope. ' All of the women malting this trip will to'

provided with cabin class aodoinmodations aboard' steamers which means that
from two to four will be..quartered in the same stateroomv If you'hafve
any friend- that you would' like to be q.uartered with we will endeavor to'
arrange it. if you will comraunicate with this office. ■

"The ocean ypyage. will last about 8 days and v/hen the ship .docks
at Oherbourg, Uran.ca',. each party,will be met by officer's especially
detailed for the.-purpose and taken in a special train to Paris where
first class hotel-,acconEpbdatione; have been reserved* The first day. in

Paris will be a day of rest," . \Cn the' 2-d day, the women of •'each papty'
.will place a wreath■,on the tomb of the Pi-ench-unknown soldier, ' ..In.the
afternoon there' will be a recep-tion in wKich the French war mothers,
government offici.als^ and prominent civiliais will.,participate, 'The
following" morning .tdb;.groups :go,ing to tlj-e different cemeteries-'will,.leave
Paris, travelling ,in.motor busses', and proceed to tbe cemeteries where
they will remain for about'7 days,, '..Twenty-five women will he, assigned
to each bus' and, an army officer wiil have charge pf the bus* The ,
itineraries to ..and, from the cemeteries and the-daily' itinerarie-s •whil,e at
the cemeteries have been varied so as to take -in points of historical'
interest as Well as some, parts of, 'the battlefields where Americar. troops
were en'gagedv Upon re.turn to Paris, each party-will remain for about
5. days/and dtiring this timd an .oppcrtuni'ty will be given to see the points
of histoflcal interest in Pah is and vicinity, ., The entire duration of
your stay in Europe will be 14 days, and the itineraries have been sb
arranged'that each day will be provided for,, Exc.ep-t'in case of illness
or .other imavoidable cause it' Will not be possible for ahy woman making
the pilgrimage to remain in Europe,for 'a longer period than 14 days nor
to leave ''the party with' 'Which she is travelling -xinless-she is prepared to
pay all b'f her expenses' a'ft,er leaving the party since the Act of Congress
authorizing the pil^image specifically states that the'government shall
not pay the- efxpenses of ahy woman who willfully leaves hen party*

,  'Upon return to *the United States each ship Will be met in New
York City 'fcy army officers who will escort the mothers and widows to the

. tpains which will take thepi home, • Before leaving New York -each woman
will be, provided, with her return railroad ticket, a sleeping - bar ticket
and funds "tio fcover the cost of meals and other travelling'expenses,

officerij are being used as guides andi.escbrts throughout
- this entire movement and care has been taken to select officers who will
see that'proper- care -i,?) .taken of. the women who are entrusted to their
charge. Arrangements have been made for taking' care, of women who may
be'^taken sielc during "the pilgrimage and also to care for the remains of
any 'Who may;die and provision has been made for returning the remains of
any'who may die to their, homes. It is essential that each woman making
the pilgrimage furnish The .Quartermaster General v/ith ap",efiiergency address
.of some relative or friend to be no.'tified" in the event oif ah emergency.
Medical care will be provided by civilian agencies. If''such care is
needed in'ITew York City it wiii.be furnished by the hotel physicians or

30/994/ ^ 2
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"a "^^3-'^ ̂  .

a «\ 5-% ■» '\
9v "* "'^ for the hospitalization and treatment of any women who may need

£> iJr hospitals. Aboard ship, medical care will be provided by the .
'^aoctors and in Paris arrangements have been made with the American

c  In addition to this, six doctors of the regular army will be on duty
a  ̂ '^jughout the pilgrimage.

Baggage will be limited to not to exceed two pieces of hand baggage
and the articles taken should be such as will be required for a trip of

'  about one month. Laundry service can be obtained in New York and Paris.
Since the climate of Europe is much colder than that of ,the United States,
each woman should provide herself with sufficient warm clothing to stand
the motor bus trip and the visit to the cemeteries.

Since it is necessary for this office to make all reservations for
your accommodations throughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre
ciated if you will make prompt reply to any communications received from
this office.

For The Quartermaster General;

Very truly yours.

A. i). HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.
1 Enclosure.
Regulationi

-3-
• I- ̂  -



r
WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAl,

WASHINGTON

IN REPUY REFER TO QM 293 A-C October 1929,

PhJUtpip Ixrixig B, 2»38 tf

Mrs* Dora Phillip*,
RFD #2, Lasfissaa*,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval servios at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
Decemb.er 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of

the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Tee) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) (No) •

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member,of the mili
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

4. Please give your age and state of health.
Age Health
(Years) (Good) (Poor)

5. What language do you speak?

English - (Yea) (No)
Other language

(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

End.

Act

Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

C>r-flCE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENEV ^

WASHINOTON

1

IN RCFLY RCFER TO QM 293 A-C

BillllpB, Irvlag S»

June 29 , 1929.

jm» Dora BxllliiMi*
lABoaotas* fmau
BFD #2*

Dsar Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothara
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilarimaee to
these cemeteries"

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late Private Irving B. Bxlllipf, Co* B, IMWtof.* i^o®© rojnalai are now
interred in «ie Menee-Argoaae Amerloaa CeraeipBry# Boaagne-eoue-liioatfauoon,
Ikenie, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil
grimage .

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quarterna©ter General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.

Act of Congress. ^ KABEIS,
Itejor, Q. «. corps.

Assistant.



In reply refer.^,^. /
293 C-R

f  f
JcBie 2, ases.

Mrt, Dora Shlllipa^
#2.

^Easoasasai, Sfsim*
'■M

Ssar liadaui
.. ■" 7'

The QuartermasteiS#msti»«ji*flij'<^
tisJEsnaWieto a» OB. Bioat 0. toase-^isoais toa-lom flawiaiy,
Bcm3j0«-e{me-^cotfaa0cai (iiatise) Itaruso,

This is one of the periflanent Araeric.'in nilitary cemeteries
>to be maintained by this Government in Europe, Each -grave will be

narked by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State

from which he oarne. The headstones will be placed at 611 graven in
connection with the improvement work now in progress, as soon as

possiole and v/ithout waiting for special action or request on the

part of relatives.

In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were

exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this a.

sacred duty, • The grave of the deceased will be

tained by th?.s Government in a manner befitting the last,

place of our^heroes.

Vary truly yours,
ID

W  'perpetually mainl

th„ ,„„t

23/23 6/aRI^

H, J, Cbnner,
Assistant.



C' •^entration#

G. R. S. Form. INo. 16-A. ~ PllCG EOllia0l6 1232*

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL 1^2.
Date.

1. Remains of ® • Serial Number 14^7057...
Rank .Organization

2. Disinterred (date): " From (give complete location) :

-  - J-an 2.0» 1922 gr....48,, ..sec 13 »....plot U Q ts* 1.232..

By : Group .: 4 sec 1

2. Reburied (date); January 20 1922 In (give complete location):

Keuss Argonas Osmetsry ̂ 1232 Gravs 34 Block "C" Row 15

By : Group ..rcburial .5 Unit ...

unlinod

Nature of reburial ca3k«,t.

•4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of liody upon disinternient :

Wooden box. aM. .burlap aiid unif orm* bo unrecogQizable •

6. (a) Identification tags : Buried witli bodv ?.
no On grave marker''. no

(3) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

oollar ̂ ^kWMTMont * Co* b l^th fnf*

6. AVliat does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items?

{a) I-Ieigiit (actual measurement) impoosiblo to determ-noo'

do

do

(b) Weiglit (estimated)

(c) Hair—Color

Quantity- 1 <lp (

Cft a rac 1 eri sti cs do

(d) Hair on face—Color .-1 ^0..,..

Location

Quantity

Diagram represents the mouth wide open

fb

do

I "'Z,

(e) Permanent marks on Jiody (old scars, pecnliaritie.s,
t

or missing [larts) .1
CO

22 25 24 25 26 27

' (/) Wouiids or missing- parts (received at time of casualty)

...../ .nono visible*
/  yf

I
L-

7. Disinterment

super \ i sed by . Appro ved^#^-; at. t •'sl*M*C •

(ITFtlo)

Approv

W, B, Sheild

8. llrburial

supervised by
eungsTj

Geptaarn Q,M»G»



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S. FORM NO. IG-A
Eiitci inforiTiatioii, rs noted below, on reverse side ol slieet in the covvcRponding numbeved

space. This form is svipplemental to and is to be forwarded witli G. R. s. Form l-a, reporting-
reburial locations. To be ased in answCT to- Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of idontilication
on bodv.

1. Show soldier's name, serial numbec,rank andorganization,and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred
and the group and unit whicii made disinterment.'

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition lias progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was '-'riginally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be ;"as complete as
possible.

5. (a) State' whether identification tags were found buried with" body and on grave marker
by reporting " Yes " or " No ".

{b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying
•articles found in or on body or grave ? List- any persoiial effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave. Give any and all inlormation which it is tiiouglit might
be of use in identifying the body, other tlian tliat tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental ciiart as nearly correctly as the
condition of tiie body will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the i)ody description are very important
and shOLidl be very complete. The dental ciiart is-also very important mnd siioidd be filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to he accounted for, as shown by the numliers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teetji are 'arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teotli), bicu.spids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
findings Charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teetii, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH
b

All teeth missinu: through previous
extraction (not those fractured or
displaced b-\' recent wounds) siinuld
be scratched out, thus :

M-̂ 3-tooth missing

CROWNED TEETH Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or golo and porcelain),
thus ;

(  )%-GOLD CROWN
mMkB-gold crown

BRIDGE WORK Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge,goldand porcelain bridge)
thus ;

—^GOLD AND porcelain BRIDGE

11
FILLINGS. -Draw filling on tooth accurately as

possible (block in and laliel gold,
silver, cement), thus ;

CARIES (GAVITIES).. Outline location and size ol cavity,
shade in thus :

•SILVCR FiLunG
.GOLD FILLING

^-CAVITY
'  ' decayed

GOLD FILLING
GOLD FILLING
GOLD FILLING

DECAYED

decayed

DENTURES (PLATES) . -Draw diagram of relative size and sliape of plate block in teetli attaclied and indicate
retaining clasp.s on natural teeth with the word " clasp

,^-V
-T'

'5^

7. Show name of person supervising tiie disinterment ..and tiie name and litl..! of the person
.approving same. ^ •

8. Show naae of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approvin).
«ame.

^7 ̂



w

STATION _R0uia£n6_l_£32

Jan 20 192 2

G.R.S. FORM #114-A.

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT ' ' *

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters.

I. Name EHILLIP^,__Irving.BjL

No. _A497057_... -

3.

4. Org. JLa44tlL-Ii£-.—- —

5. D.D..__0j3.t»14..,-UxS - 14. (a) D.D.

6. C.D. ..KIA (b) D.B. EoXL'Q

Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

10. Name

11. No.

12. Rank

13. Org. ^

a
1

7. Grave No. ^0 Sec. IS

8. Plot Row

9.

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

15. Grave No, Sec.

16. Plot Row

17. Hone

18. Cemetery Me-gae -^g.Amer

20. Dept. or County __Meiis.e.

19. Commune or towrRoma_g^ne-sougi-Montjfaucon

21. Country .Prance

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No

23. Disinterred (Date).... By

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name Serial No.

Rank Pvt.. Organization.

1497057

Go B 144 Inf

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? .Ho On body? .....No.

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION G 1 Brovin

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

Collar ornament Go B 144.Inf

27. Condition of body .....Ba.d_lZ-Aec.pmb.osefi_.features^

28. Nature of .burial ...P.in.e...b..o.x..b'^.L^p

29. Any discrepancy noted -upon-examination of body, as compared with .G.R.S.i records
quoted above?.

"None"

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date
Jan 2-0- J922 gy J

31. ,Casket sealed by

'''TED By
Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor

Recorded as "DO NOT DISTTIRB CASE"

.



* ^ 9 -• -

-  •

V!

SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.)

32. Designation of body:

Name._. —Irving IHIIdilPS -

«•••»»»•

Box N0;.-t.»t

CJ

I4a7057

Rank ..Prt-- O3"ganization..co-,B.-I44tll Inf-« •

33. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent CemeteryUeuge-Arg»Ainer •Cty.i^lSSP-Romagne.^-aOua'-Mon'bfaucon

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date)

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector.
H 3 Hai^/ole 1st Lt .

36. Remarks

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) .9-?.

To point of Concentration
(Name)

Convoyer .W..J-J^-y.0dr ——^^Signature Shipping Office^ Z.'

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

aimVGapt •

r

• 'S

:yG-

By G.R.S. Representative

39. Shipped from^Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery

(Name)
Convoyer.. Signature Shipping Officer.

40. Received: Date

G.R.S. Representative

41. Reinterred . Mause ilr^oane Cemetery j5^1232 January 20 1922
(Date)

42. Grave No., 34__^ Section

43K£SadK Block C .Row
-

fr

PI ., o'

G.R.S. Representat
James W\| ouBgiV,
Captaia, * Q,M,C»



I

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION lOF REMAINS DATA
;  i?ile 28.513

I. Location" Index Card:

(a) Name — Ser. No

(b) Kank Organization

(c) Date of deatli 10j*-14j*18- (d) Cause of death

II. Registration" Card.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loo., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave No 48 Row Plot ....^ X.. Sec.... J.3. TYP. .R.

(b) Emerg. Address .M3;.s.«..:!'^.Qjra_..P_LiJ.J..i.p.a..loiQj£h..exi..lteLa.Q.aaaaa^...!i'fliLru

HI. Filg^ c/sQ(die5^ d,ifip^ frq^. co/tagiqtis dj^easfis .../ /.-/ /- /- /. / CI0I..Z^f.^

IV. A. G. O. Disposition Card: Date of receipt

(&)(a) Name (&)

(c)

(d) Remains to be brought to U. S. ?

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery m U. S. at E.—A.^.lA--

(/) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S.

(g) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S.

Examiner's Initials Date fix.— , 1920^
1,

v. A. G. O. Correspondence shows communication from -

, dated

confirrning request in Par. TV., item , above, or requesting that.

if

Examiner's Initials Date 192^.

VI. G. R. S. Files, Correspondence—shows as follows:

ji 7
V/-,

(a) Cancellation memos referred to? ...fAi'iE—

Examiner's \vd^\td&/jtZuE Date ....... -e/AIT..., 192/

COUNTRY FRAN GE Cemetebt No. ..122.£^.^.e.c^l2 Sheet No. 1.23-
MaBe Form No. 114

G. B. 8. Form No. IIS ,_77m , i,Amended AprU 6,1920 ^ pa 1^1 r-x p- i E J
^ 5 i -1 O i>L O /O i J'jRjii ;i!is -- H ceiPifOT t--i.nDED '2!-\A EL-

APR 7' 1921 .A/. . ^



VII. G. R. S. F(^ No ——.-i:.: , 1920.

Typed by

VIII. Final Ac^n

RECEIVED BY

ecked br

MAIL UNIT

.M.*: , i9eeT-
MAY 1 7 1921

cable on

letter on .

FolloTOng i^ice forwarded to Europe by

J3.

•  (AJ.

OTil Divifiion

i  f ] Ovei'seaB Project Sab-Sccsion

^4m -

»¥

IX. CORRECTIONS

OttiNGE OF ADVICE.

Desires body be.

Body to be skipped to

Action Taken.

X. Suspension RsMAPacs:

'o7":n A 7 1/; ^ ̂
/?-



CLASS OF SERVICE SYMBOL

Telegram

Day Letter Blue

. Night Message NIte

Night Letter N L

If none of these three symbols
appears after the check (number of
words) this is a telegram. Other-
wise Its character is Indicated by the
symbol appearing after ths check.

WCSTEm UK'ON

AM

Form 1204

NEWCOMB CARLTON, president GEORGE W. E. ATKINS, FIRST VICE-PREStDSNif

■  ca

CLASS OF SERVICE

Telegram

Day Letter

Night Message

Night Letter

SYMBOL

Blue

Nile

N L

If none of these throe symbols
appears after the check (number of
words) this Is a telegram. Other-
Wise Its character. Is indicated by the
symbol appearing after the cjieck.

RECEIVED AT 227 ilUDSOM 3TRCET? HOBOKEN, N. J

.57 NY EC 20' COLLECT

/-2 5 ~ / 5 -/S3 LT

UURFREES-BORO.; TENN TSSVm MAY 11 1921
HObOKEf'i, M.
May 12 mi

-GRAVES. REG SERVICE • .

.HOBOKEN NJ

:rOEStRE REMAINS PVT. IRVING 8 PHILLIPS'SERIAL ONE FOUR. NINE SEVEN

NAUGHT FIVE SEVEN REMAIN WHER^E 'NOVL BURIED^^

-  . . H- L PHILLIPS - • ■

^  ■ ■ ■ . . ' 5b7PM , . ■ - "

1^« .V*.;
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G. R. S. Form No. ISO
SHIPPDfQ INQUIP.Y
(Ed. Of Jan. 1,1921)

WAR DEPARTMENT -^s^-seo.lo-iss rad
( ■ 1 .-qu fftr urv. :t ... ■ ^

j. ̂  fvi; Offics of the Quartermaster General of the Army , ,,q"^ „ ,,
puicpdsa' ;D uKfK ci q CEMETERIAL DIVISION iiibjc ii«( fj'Et ■MI?' P>

.WASHINGTON -■ .v ••• ' la Tpw flwibw apnt,..:*-.- jjre-I, .. ; .tj .). . I .. jr.rx.6f{ioi.i o( jpo iba.'UTDa HI jjoi. {jasDVBq-
IStc.:,-:: . .1- 1 p. 4 ...4 pA ^pis o^I^;a jiK-o i.p'.,UiJl.U JiUO-U /.)/. ojCGcatoq

FROM: Chief, Cemeterial Division, O. Q. M. G.

To: ;; j®p» H*ii»Phillip3« xiifZf hAaaHdaaa, Seiau* I \o (j<y[v}, !.) i;iu (.srdo fi|; jioqi,*

SxjBJE(Tr: Remains of Oo.B, 144th Inf«

The records of this office show that you have requested that the body of the above-named gol;J

'be-jPdtu-)!ae4~^-4jiis-4lnl-t04-S4;atoe-an4—iafee?iie<4-l-H-Ka-yrO^Halr-5e!HO-to»jry--Ai4-i?ii^4oa-#¥aiP  llil

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet.

The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) iuterment in the National Cemetery, Arliugtop, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) body to
remaiu in Europe.

By authority of the Quartermaster General. '
Geoege H. Penrose,

-'olonel^Q.

If all blank spaces below aS:e not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case VViJETHER or not these relatives ^e STTIT;
LIVING.

soldier married ?

NAME OF—

Soldier's ■widow.

Soldier's childreii.
(Name oldest first.)

1

2  -

3 -—

Father.,

Mother-

Brothers.
(Name old
est first.) 3  —

.y -y

Sisters.
(Name old
est first.)

2 ..

NO. AND STREET. TOWN. STATE.

t;

s

i.', .'i: t { !-iu ■.! iji'. wi|lilt; iiviucq

Date Signature

Address Relationship

Important.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. (OVEE.)



- CYKELfiTri ®«ftnc(JOira p^ote ojpug onp ffJia ^ '>oasb')

ynqLGsa i;i.{iff|ouv(nh- -
•» —— ^ ly^

I the undersigned, am the and nearest living next of kin of the within-named
■  ' & ' (Relationship.)

soldier and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)

1. As stated on first page of this sheet.

' " 2. To be returned to the XT. S. and shipped to x,—-v"
(Name.)

"B.'^Tstation.)"" (State.)

To be retm-ned to the U. S. and buried in National Cemetery.

To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

gO]lJIGt>; .ff.I'Jf.V. -

Signature.

riOjqiGj. i;j8Li,K.. ! , INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

.1 .!■/- J
1 1'.- 1. If defimte mstructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War Section of
Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or where the nearest relatives
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mad to this office.

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

,  9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Note.—INSTRUCTIONS PGR THE DISPOSITION OP REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authoiity of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sisters in order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to
decide. Under an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if a widow has remarried she forfeits her right,
and the next of kin as given above will make decision. a—786o

SI



f

Station Z)a. , 102
a. R. 8. Form No. 114

*%PORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, AND SHIPMENT OF BODY
DISINTERMENT

COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records Office Ohief G. R. S. Discrepancy found upon examination ofhody.

1. Name— TiiiMiitti«iM it 10. Nameg --JLWf^lm($--9w

n

2. No.
No

3. Rank 12. Rank

4. Org. 13. Org

5. D. D.— 14. (a) D, D

15. (b) D.B.

*

6. C. D

Discrepancy found upon disinterment.

7. Grave No. ... S"" -W- 15. Grave N'o. .l Sec

t8. Plot jh ..el/.' Row 16. Plot

9.

Row.

V
18. Cemetery

19. Commune or town

20. Department or county.

f^-
V-

MiTl IK

21. Coimtry. 1E?96W"OI* Code No. .X821I.9.9AJM
23. Disinterred By

(Date.)

24. Inscription [ Name Serial No.
ongrave marker | Rank : Organization

25. Was identification disk found on grave marker? On body?..

Signature of Junior Technical Assistant.

(The following space is reserved for notations to be made by office Chief Graves Registration Service.)

*•

«  «

"  j ^

I

"' • r '

» J^4N|« |JI» Osfel® t9f* HO# 3UIS

(OVEB)



PREPARATION

26. WTiat other means of identification were on body ? (If no disk or other means of identification on body,

give description of body in detail) ECEiM-lS
f

- -

I
27. Condition W body

ii 1321

28. Natm-e of bm-ial
Svetseas i

^  ̂ ^ R. S. records quoted above?

30. Body prepared and^ placed in casket. Yn'te)

31. Casket sealed by — —

Signature of Embalmer (Supervisor) .

SHIPMENT (Show actual marldng of box.) Box No.

f Name Serial No. .Mtttff..
32. Designation of body |

t Rank-— Organization

33. Consignee—Name

Address.

34. Casket boxed and marked By.
(Date.)

35. I hereby certify that aU the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate
supervision and that the report above is correct.

Signature of G. R. S. Inspector.

36. Remarks.

37. Shipped from cemetery To
(Date.) (Point of concentration.)

Convoyer Signature Shipping Officer

38. Received at point of concentration
(Date.)

Sign^iture Receiving Officer

39. Shipped from point of concentration
(Date.)

To Convover
(Port.)

Signature Shipping Officer..

40. Received European port
(Date.)

Signature of G. R. S. Representative

41. Shipped to On
(U.S. port.) ■ "(Bwt.')

Date Convoyer
(Signature of Shipping Officer.)

42. Received By G. R. S. Representative
" "(sl^ture.")"

43. Shipped to destination... f B/L or Express Order No.
(Date.) I ^

Convoyer | Shipping Officer.

k



May 25, 1921,

293.8 lem. #38313 (Phillips, Irving B., Pvt.)

The wartenaastor leneral, U. J. /.rmy, (Oein terial division)

Mr. H. L, Phillips, H, #2, Laaoassas, Term,

Disposition of reraaina.

1. Reciipt is hereby acknowledged of your telegram of Hay II,
1921, addressed to our branch office at .'lobokaa, Kew Jersey, and
forwarded to this office for action and reply.

2. In compliance with your request instructions have been iasuod
that the body of your son, Private Irving 3. Phillips, Company 3,
l44th Infantry, remain permnently interred in the Argonne ̂ Vaerican
Cemetery, at Horaagne-sous-Iiontfaucon, Departracnt of Ileuse, In this
connection your attention is invited to paragrardi #9 of the enclosed
CeEseterial Division liulletin #10-J-i',

3y authority of the ^Txarternaster Ceneralj

G!linL3P J. VYRRIi,
Captain, Q. IS. C. JS«7

k'*

/  sysAii-UN.h

m 26

Cciicicnii ■-
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Cost of E BREAKFAST

•

Cost of 1 DINNER



'--f

i

to; MRS. CAIRNS iV >v-' ji

ADVISE EUROPE

1, To return body

2, To concentrate

3, To not disturb

■  4, To suspend action because:

(l. Questionable cemetery
(
(2, Temporary cemetery

5» To suspend for foreign advice

Forward to Mr. Cole for Inquiry

Return all "not disturb" cases to Mr. Scott wnen

letter is sent or action taken by your unit,

OSP-SS

Form ̂ 1014

,S-P?>R7/mR

_CTY

SHEET



/

OSP-SS

Fo rm 106

THIS IffiilGRAI^DUM MUST NOT BE KE310VED«

Date 132t
•- >

4

FOLLOW UP NO

MAY " ■.DATE

TO: 1, Inquiry Branch for reply:
(a) Forms 124 not necessary
(b) Form 124 attached,

2, Miss Barry

3* Miss Boland

4, Mrs, Cairns

5, Miss Critcheit

6, Mr, Deming

7, Mr. Good

8, Capt, Hanson

9, Mr, Hugliitt

10, Mrs, Landman

11, Miss Olenin .

12, Miss Rex

12, Mrs. Ruth

14, Mr, Saxton

15, Miss Schlegel

16,

S-1864/mB



}
y

Hoboken, N. J.
May 13, 1921

Memo, to Cem. Div.
Washinigtoin, D. o.

No reply has teen made to telegram
requesting that renains "be undisturbed.

Graves Registration Serv.

Per: E.G.
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G.R.S. FORM 129

Transmittal Supplementary Advice
Hobolcen to Washington

WAR DEPARTMENT

QUARTERMASTER CORPS

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

HOBOKEN, N. J.

1232-Sec.l3 - 135

1921.

From: Graves Registration Officer, Hoboken, New Jersey.

To: Quartermaster General, Gemeterial Division, Washington, D. 0.
Subject: Supplementary Advice concerning:

Name

Rank

^hlllipst Irving B. ' Ser. No. 1497057

Private Organization Go»B^ 144th Infantry

Cemetery No. 1252-'3ec»15 Gable Reference No. (Sheet No.)

Request shown below dated Hay 12, 1921» is latest in this case

Name of Relative Return Remain Special

to in

Widow
Prance (to remain where now

"FJffed)

Children

Guardian

H, L. Philllpa - R.#2, Lascassas, Sennegsg^e.

Mother !

Brother —

Sister

Others

Body for interment in: pgrni»Amer>cty

Iglh)

Cable

-Iietrter

S-744 EB

^  ' I ■ ■

t-; r-
O.i.,.

f- •■■■ V-''''
1921 forwarding advice to Europe dispatched,_£_i_^.

M'
1921,
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G.R.S. FORM 129 :

Transmittal Supplementary Advice

Hotoken to Washington

4232-Sec.l3 - 133

WAR DEPARTMENT

QUARTERMASTER CORPS

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

HOBOKEN. N. J.

From: Graves Registration Officer, Hoboken, New Jersey.

To: Quartermaster General, Cemeterial Division, Washington, D. C.
Subject: Supplementary Advice concerning:

Name PhiTlipfl, InzlTg B.

Rank Organization

Ser. No. 14970.'i7.

Go»B,.-14&&i;a, Tafr'ntyy.

Cemetery No. lS.'i2-.S{=K^«lg Cable Reference NO. (Sheet No.) 133

Request shown below dated

Name of Relative Return

to

Widow

Children

is latest in this case:

Remain ' Special

in

Praaee (to remain T7here now
tmrled)

Guardian

Father

Mother

Brother

Sister _

Others

Body for interment in:

Cable ^
!  I 'dSl

^il9Zl forwarding advice to Europe dispatched 1921,

S-744 EB

• .v, ■ .
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G^Pie
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RECEIVED BY
MAIL UNIT

MAY 1 7 IS21

Cemeterul Diviaon

Overseas Proj«ct Sub-i:cct:oa

>•, ^ ;; L's^i.aj6a4> xu:

0"P'

STast-^

BLOjUSL

Ho^p^u

L'i'psi.

Gp/jQX-ei^

.  •£> '■ ALa_.
^V- '■' ~ ^'

"▼fy f §' :^ = : ■'' •- -
. • mivz k\in

G3A131^3H

fO

C{. - s«:?:ni

apcttL' p6T04» q^feq .-»
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Prepare the communication to Chief, G. R. S,,
in Europe, indicated below:

• *

1. Corrective letter
(1) Name
(2) Rank
(3) Serial No»
(4) Organization*

2* Supplementary letter
(1) Body to be returned
(2) " to remain
(3) " to Foreign country
(4) Communicate and comply with

\7ishes of relatives*

(5)
(6)

Cable

\

(a) Body to remain
(b) Body to be returned
(•ci Special

H. B» Caims,

Ref, Par. Lett er

1920.

S/l068/mL



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
File 08ai3

I. Location Index Card:

(.) Name PHlimB. Imne B.
/j,\ T) 1 — Co* 14:4!'tis lydCi(5) Eank Organization

10>»14<wX8(c) Date of death fd) Cause of deathkA

B
TYP

-1

B

11. Kegistration Card—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Log., Ind., Inf.):
48 * I 10

(а) Grave No. Row Plot Sec TYP.

, ,, Mre» -^ora PhillipE {mother) ItaBoaesaB, Tenn#(б) Emerg. Address

III. Files i>i ^IdiCTs ^ying fiDm contagious diseases 1... 0 L. 0— C!iOr.
IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

,

y  f / ^ ^ ~ II ^

V. FoU^ing aAvice.forwarded to Europe by
cable on ^ , 192 '

- I ̂  i letter of transmittal on tlM- 192 /
CjiAi I- 'Do

^  4 PR im^
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., ..., 192

VII. Supplementary Requests.

source. Relationship and name. ^ Desires., j-y-5y,y-i/ ction taken.

£xJy.

VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. — - > 1^2

COUNTRY Cemetery No. Sheet No.

G. R. S. Form 116-A
August, 1920

?EiiRCB 132

^pR 7



J GRAV- IQCA ON B ^K
LOCAT . OF THE GRAVE OF

.Phillips 1497057. Irving. ■. B. -{v..
S (Surname). (Number). (First Name and Tnitiali
Pvt. Go, B. I44tli, Inf.

(Rank). (Organization).

PLACE OF DEATH; . . (£90? |... tilTJfy., . **83100 . .

CAUSE OF DEATH: . .!#?»♦. .^7 . ahiEO*.*
\  ■

DATE OF BUBIA-L: i "

PLACE OF BURIAL^

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map references mus
specify clearly what map is used,

See' "coTrsspondanccr -SHOOK-,• -Svenot-t • G. ■
1497005

.-- =5
GRAVE NUMBER:

HOW MARKED: Name Peg! ,. A"... .Cross!.
r;:-3

Headboard? Bottle!.

IDENTIFICATION TAGS: r""' ■ '5

Was one buried with body! C. • • . •
Was one fastened to name peg or

stake used as a grave marker?.

If name unknown and tags missing,-, description and mar
-  should be given here! ,

OM 1.1 K. r ^4.0^

NEAREST RELATIVE:'

ADDRESS:

RELATIONSHIP':

REPORTED BY:

'  (Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer).
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Philllpa^ 1 ing B, 1497057

Pvt Co.B 144th Inf.

DD Got 15th, 1918.

Buried ty Chap. M.S. Garriga

CMMB.,

(0- )SHT,__
-COOPvD



GoR.S. POl^-Mv. . 12

,g "AVRI i^,a

GRNEHAIj HEADOGARTBRS-

AMERICAN EXPEDITIONjIRY FORCES
ADJUTiiET GEitERtiL' S OFFICE

FRQiti

TO

ADJOTiE^iT GENERtiiio

G*0» Co* R* 14 fth.,• Inffiixtry,

y  y
SUBJECT : Information for Ixilial Register.

1. You arc dirocted to^<^ansmit with
out delay to the Chiof, Graves Ro^s^ation
SorviCG, tho informa,tion indicated on^nclosod
Graves Location BlaaR' as necessory for the
comnlotion of, official records.

By Command of General Pershing;

Robert C. Davis
Adjutant General.

Note;

In case this item is chochod, you v/ill
note hereon:

Nearest rolativo of docoased:

Relationship:.

Addressi_

-M
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.R.S. Form No. 9; Corrections. Burial Re;

-  . ■

G.H.Q., American E.F.

Adjutant 'General's Office.

From : Adjutant General.

To : '

"7 , - -17 • 1 ? ,
Subject : Burial rep'orf.

I. Your report of the burial of

il;'!''' 1197057 IrTirs^ B«

requirescoi^leFion^Sf"correciio^n'9rs*follows :

You have failed to state

(a) Disposition of both lags.
("B) Grave marking.
(cT Map reference. . ''"1000
(J) Commune in which grave is located.
(e) Department in which grave is located.
(T) Soldier's number.
(g) You have not sent a reliable sketch of the

place of burial, as required by G.O. 3o, G.H.Q , 1918.

An immediate completion of your report on reverse
side hereof, will be sent to the Chief, Graves Regis
tration Service, A.P.O. 717.

By Command of General Pershing :

^  Robert C. Davis.
Adjutant General. y

vj/J



.R.S. Form No. 9; Corrections, Burial

G.H.Q., American E.F.

Adjutant tGeneral's Oflice.

From : Adjutant General. ^ .

To : . j' -

Subject : Burial report.

I. Your report of the burial of

requires completion or correction as follows :

You have failed to state

Disposition of both tags.
Grave marking. t
Map reference.
Commune in which grave is located.
Department in which grave is located.

(f) Soldier's number.

You have not sent a reliable sketch of the

place of burial, as required by G.O. 3o. G.H.Q , 1918.

An immediate completion of your report on reverse
side hereof, will be sent to the Chief, Graves Regis
tration Service, A.P.O. 717.

By Command of General Pershing :/

Robert C. Davis,

Adjutant General.
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sr

tmy 25, 1921,
<k

293.8 Cera, #38313 {FhilUps, Irving B,, Pvt,)

fhe Quurtenaastur general, U, 9» Artay, {Ceat terial Division)

Mr. H, L, ■'hilllpa, 1. #2, Lascasaaa, Tenn, ^

mi

Disposition of remains.

1, Reo4ipt is hereby actoowledged of your telegrara of May 11,
1921, addressed to our branch office at HobOIcaa, Nev Jersey, and
forwarded to this office for action and reply.

2. In oomplianoe with your request instructions have been iasued
tliat the body of your son, Private Irving 3. Phillips, Company B,
144th Infantry, remain permanently interred in the Argonne American
Comotery, at Homagne-sous-Iiontfauoon, DepartiiaDnt of lleuse. In this
connaotion your attention is invited to paragraph #9 of the enclosed
Cemoterial Division bulletin #10-3-^/,

By authority of the Quartemaeter ileneralj

CH.ARLTT^ J. -nfma,
JEWCaptain, Q. li. G.

FOSWARi fl iiijP

0.W-®* RECCiy'tiO BY
MAIU UNIT

MAY 29 1921

Ccmderial Divinon
OveneaJ Pwj«ct Sofc-S^oa
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G.R.5. FORM N0,R3

X^AME- .^,dlV?^SS
g" 3 /3 . ^

RA1>IK

NO

1.

-i,

4.

5,

6».

7.

3.

9»

SERIAJj NU!'ffiER

ORGANIZATION

 \YV\'WC| lii FIJ.E NUMbER~-4^--9.^^-™7?--^
AJj NUI'ffiER f//- ̂  y ^ -O
ION- C'C ,

/J

QUESTION REPLY

10,

r/Do particAiiars ox soldier ̂ vcn
above agieo with reoord^/pI^,,.':^__J^"p,/^

Date c

^ ..> "7^/ i
- /

^  -•

c.

Grave lO'-^&tion, / /^ /'rP ■^•'-
Viiho reported burial?

Confirmed by G,R.3.?

Hov/ is grave marked?

Identification tags:

(a) Buried with body?

S' V

,  .'r. n,

AJ/.,(b) Attached to grave markorT

■ , If ■■ ^ ̂  1vfy^/r \Bn.r6B.cy address!

Has above been notified? (Give date)., ' ̂  ^ ■-f
Cablegram number,, • t-,, , '

ANALYSIS OF INQUIRY

_Fl07/ers, flags etc
(Par.ypS, Bul.lO-B).

^Sffects (G.R.S.Forins
7 & 7-h) ——

Monuments (Par //6,
"BuI.10-B)

Accrued Pay (G.,R.S.
Forms 19 fc 22)

-«

V A

Disinterraents (par.ffS
~Bul. 10-B) ^

Liberty Bonds
(G.R.S,Forms 21 f: 32).

Circurastances of death
"(G.R,G. FiGrm No.6)

"Yar Risk Insurance
"(G.R.S.Forms 2C* cc 22)—

^photograph reUv^ested
*'(File 004.5)

N Disposition of remains ;
(a) Return to ^.^.(Fcr/! ■ «

Grave Location . /

RSiARKS:

(fc) Remain in France i '' "? '

(c) Miscellaneous

/i'-"'-' 't-./



-

'iS . V
' fc

8  ̂VRlB.Qa
;  Wapper inti.

"T' --■

C. 0., Company j, 1 4th Infantry, a, iil. p., a. p. j. 796, 20th .jaroh, 1919,-
To; Chaplain flerriga, 2iKi hattilioa, 144th infantry.

:sf 'swith. u. Ii» L). r'orraa ao. 12 acoonpliahed so far as jossibie with
the 14 _ His now avaiiahlo in this organization and inforiitition rooeivad
from ,.0 soldiers of this compaijy.

uotm J, O'Comior,
1st aiout., 144th infantry.

JKrapper ind So <8*

From Chaplain ll.S.&arriga 144th Inf. March 25th 1919? to Chaplain Devaaa
L4'ith In^. FOaWAB^.

iSvidently a mistaka wao made in sanding ma these itnpora.Horavirith I
am returning same to you for your attention.

'^M.S.Qari/lga
Chaplain Srd Bn 144th In^try, -i f

wrapper Ind. '^'0.3, : %

FT-om GaTV A.DeVane,onaplain 144 irfantry.Marcn 2P,i9l9. ^
^sN.

Tdese papers are
teratlon Bnrean.

evidently intended fists the Graves Regis- |

Carl A. Devar.e,
Chanlain 144 Iniantry,

SHOOK
STABBUGK
GRIIIBS

1497005
1497007
1497106

ALLl^N
HORGAH
STSELS

1480973
1485781
1509124

Everett G.
George H
James S.
Irving B.
Orha '
Lester M.
Linville H,

•r«

f ^ ' » I
I - :AVv
i X. ■
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C. M. C. Form 490
Revised July 26,1918

File under J^o.

LIST OF PAPER

SERIAL

NUMBER
FROM— DATE TO- SYNOPSIS

■- I

y
;'S

V , ,

, -.1

•^v ;-,^r • ..

•-V.

-  . r '  ' -i;V-

't,

■  f . " ■

■.-} .

Instructions.—When papers on a subject become numerous they will be numbered serially and brief entries made on this form.




